CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: 2/24/2020

AGENDA ITEM:	
Marysville Little League Gift	
PREPARED BY:	DIRECTOR APPROVAL:
Tara Mizell	
DEPARTMENT:	
Parks, Culture and Recreation	
ATTACHMENTS:	
Yes	
BUDGET CODE:	AMOUNT:
	\$35,000.00
SUMMARY:	·

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Staff recommend that we gratefully accept this donation from Marysville Little League for lighting improvements at Cedar Fields.

CITY OF MARYSILLE Marysville, Washington

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE, FOR THE ACCEPTANCE OF A GIFT SUBJECT TO CONDITIONS.

WHEREAS, Marysville Little League has made a gift of \$35,000 to the Marysville Parks, Culture and Recreation; and,

WHEREAS, said gift was provided for the purpose of installing new lighting at Cedar Fields; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council does have the ultimate authority for acceptance and use of said gift consistent with the donor's intent.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE, WASHINGTON AS FOLLOWS:

The City of Marysville hereby gratefully accepts the gift from Marysville Little League subject to the conditions under which such gift was donated.

PASSED by the City Council and APPROVED by the Mayor this _____ day of _____, 2020.

CITY OF MARYSVILLE

By___

Jon Nehring, MAYOR

Attest:

By___

Tina Brock DEPUTY CITY CLERK

Approved as to from:

By____

Jon Walker CITY ATTORNEY